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TODAY’S AGENDA
– Background Webranking by Comprend
– What stakeholders find important and how to 

improve
– Homepage 
– Investor Relations  
– The Share
– Governance
– Careers
– Sustainability
– Navigation

– Checklist

– Please ask questions in the Q&A!

freja.nilsson@comprend.com

Freja Nilsson

helena.wennergren@comprend.com

Helena Wennergren







WEBRANKING BY COMPREND SINCE 1997

What the stakeholders expect
- Capital Market 
- Jobseekers 
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2 What the companies present  
- 50 core criteria, 250 sub-criteria
- Approx. 800 ranked European     
websites 

https://report.comprend.com/


THE WEBRANKING PROCESS

STEP ONE: 

RESEARCH
STEP TWO: 

CRITERIA
STEP THREE: 

RANKING
STEP FOUR: 

RESULTS

• Web Management survey

• Capital Market survey

• Careers survey

• Based on input from survey 
respondents and 
stakeholders: 

• 50 core criteria in 10 
sections

• The largest companies 
by market cap in Europe

• Company results in the 
Webranking Report

• Result lists per country

• Insights and findings

APR-MAY JUNE-AUG SEP-DECJAN-MAR
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COMPREND’S CAPITAL MARKET SURVEY 2021

CORPORATE WEBSITES THE MOST USED 
SOURCE 

18%

21%

29%

29%

30%

30%

30%

51%

82%

82%

87%

89%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Investment social media platforms or forums

Corporate discussion forums

Corporate social media channels

Corporate blogs

Independent podcasts

SEC Edgar och andra databaser

Yahoo Finance, Google finance etc

Tade press (sector or industry-specific magazines)

Daily business newspapers

Business magaziners

Which of the following sources of information on listed companies do you use in your professional capacity?

CORPORATE WEBSITES
ANNUAL REPORTS
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Rate the importance of the following reporting-related information on corporate websites

PDFS STILL HIGHEST IN DEMAND
- BUT DECLINING

COMPREND’S CAPITAL MARKET SURVEY 2021

3.00

3.20

3.40

3.60

3.80

4.00

4.20

4.40

4.60

4.80

2018 2019 2020 2021

Latest annual report as a PDF Latest online* annual report Latest interim report as a PDF

Latest online* interim report Latest sustainability report as a PDF Latest online sustainability report

AR as PDF

Interim report as PDF

AR online

Interim report online
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How do you read annual and sustainability reports?

THE VAST MAJORITY READ REPORTS ONLINE
CAPITAL MARKET SURVEY 2021

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

2018 2019 2020 2021

PDF on a screen/device Online annual reports PDF (downloaded and printed) Printed copy

PDF on a 
screen
Online 
reports

PDF 
downloaded
and printed

Printed copy

• Online annual 
reports on the 
rise

• Printed copies 
and printed PDFs 
going down
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https://reporting2020.ageas.com/en


HOW WELL DO EUROPEAN 
CORPORATE WEBSITES MEET 
STAKEHOLDER EXPECTATIONS?
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WEBRANKING BY COMPREND 2021-2022

AVERAGE RESULTS EUROPE 500 

Homepage

Governance

Reporting

Sustainability

About us

IRThe ShareCareers

54%

43%
+6%

51%
-2%

46%
+2%

47%
0%

38%
+1%

41%
-1%

25%
-2%

+1%

Average score: 43.6 (+0.6) points

Features and 
functionalities 

-4%
54%

Press

48%
+4%

+-: Change since last year 
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WEBRANKING BY COMPREND 2021-2022

AVERAGE RESULTS EUROPE 500 

Homepage

Governance

Reporting

Sustainability

About us

IRThe ShareCareers

54%

43%
+6%

51%
-2%

46%
+2%

47%
0%

38%
+1%

41%
-1%

25%
-2%

+1%

Features and 
functionalities 

-4%

54%

Press

48%
+4%
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CONGRATULATIONS TO THE 
EUROPEAN TOP PERFORMERS!

1. 
2. 
3. 

BEFORE WE CONTINUE 

Snam, 91.6 points

Poste Italiane, 89.4 points

Terna, 95.9 points



BEST
PERFORMING 
SECTION 



16

HOMEPAGE 

https://www.holmen.com/


HOW TO
IMPROVE
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COMPREND’S CAPITAL MARKET SURVEY 2021

THE MOST IMPORTANT IR INFORMATION

4.04 and 4.12

4.09

4.09

4.02

1

2

3

3

5

(1=Not important, 5=Very important)

Financial targets and achivements

Financial outlooks

Key performance indicators

Group strategy 

4.29Overview of financial key figures
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KEY FINANCIAL FIGURES

https://corporate.amplifon.com/en/investors/financial-highlights
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WEBRANKING BY COMPREND 2021-2022

FINANCIAL TARGETS AND ACHIEVEMENTS

93%

7%

Important

Not important

94%

6%

Important
Not important

78%

22%

Don't present financial targets
Present financial targets

What the stakeholders want What the companies provide

Financial targets Financial target achievements 
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FINANCIAL TARGETS
– Financial targets are 

often found in the 
Annual Reports, but 
not on the websites

– Present the targets 
together with past 
achievements

https://www.terna.it/en/investors/strategy/targets-achievements
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FINANCIAL AND MARKET OUTLOOK 

95% 
Find financial 
outlooks for the year 
ahead important  

https://www.valmet.com/investors/valmet-as-an-investment/outlook-growth-drivers-and-risks/outlook/
https://www.kesko.fi/en/investor/financial-information-and-publications/Future-outlook/
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INFORMATION ABOUT THE SHARE
Make sure the content 
is up to date – and let 
the user know that!

https://www.sampo.com/investors/share/number-of-shares/
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COMPREND’S CAPITAL MARKET SURVEY 2021

GOVERNANCE

3.64

3.60

1

2

3

(1=Not important, 5=Very important)

Board members skills and independence

List of insiders and their latest transactions 

3.70Group management members and CVs
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GROUP MANAGEMENT
Important for making 
investment decisions.

Don’t forget number of 
shares and link to LinkedIn 
profiles.

https://investors.orkla.com/English/governance/executive-management/default.aspx#Jaan-Ivar-Semlitsch
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BOARD COMPOSITION

https://www.vinci.com/vinci.nsf/en/management-board-directors.htm
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INSIDERS AND SHARE TRANSACTIONS
– Name
– Date and type of 

transaction
– Best practice: link to 

shareholdings

https://www.basf.com/global/en/investors/basf-at-a-glance/corporate-governance/directors-dealings.html
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COMPREND’S CAPITAL MARKET SURVEY  2021

THE MOST IMPORTANT SUSTAINABILITY 
INFORMATION 

3.71

3.70

3.64

3.54

1

2

3

4

5

(1=Not important, 5=Very important)

Environmental performance data  

Code of conduct (also for suppliers)

Anti-corruption approach

Sustainability strategy

Environmental targets and achievements 

3.73
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ENVIRONMENTAL DATA, TARGETS  AND ACHIEVEMENTS 

https://www.bp.com/en/global/corporate/sustainability/data-and-how-we-report/hse-charting-tool.html
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SUSTAINABILITY REPORTING

https://www.electroluxgroup.com/sustainabilityreports/2020/
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– Should be found under Sustainability, 
Governance or About Us 

– Supplier code of conduct is also important

– Of all respondents of Comprend’s Capital 
Market Survey  

CODE OF CONDUCT

93%
90%

find a Code of Conduct important 

find a Supplier Code of Conduct important

http://dontdothisatwork.teliacompany.com/
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COMPREND’S CAREERS SURVEY 2021

THE MOST IMPORTANT CAREERS INFORMATION 

3.64

3.58

3.54

1

2

3

(1=Not important, 5=Very important)

Information on what working at the company is like

Geographical locations 

Information about open applications
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COMPREND’S CAREERS SURVEY 2021

CAREER AND ABOUT US PAGES THE MOST 
VISITED 

11%

10%

4%

9%

5%

7%

4%

5%

20%

22%

17%

20%

19%

17%

8%

7%

40%

35%

35%

38%

33%

37%

33%

30%

20%

22%

33%

22%

29%

25%

34%

34%

9%

11%

11%

11%

13%

14%

22%

24%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Shareholder information

Investor Relations

Press/Media

Financial Reports

Corporate governance

Sustainability

About us

Careers

When assessing a potential employer, how often do you visit the following website sections?

Never (1) Rarely (2) Occasionally (3) Frequently (4) Always (5)

Average

3,65

3,62

3,24

3,25

3,06

3,32

3,02

2,96
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COMPREND’S CAREER SURVEY 2021

APPROACH TO REMOTE WORKING
How important is it for a potential employer’s website to include the company's 
approach to working from home/office?

23%

30%
26%

13%

4%
0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

Very important (5) Important (4) Moderately Important (3) Slightly important (2) Not important (1)
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0%

0%

0%

5%

10%

10%

15%

15%

15%

20%

30%

30%

35%

18%

50%

80%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Finland
Belgium

Russia
Denmark

Switzerland
Spain

Sweden
Netherlands

Norway
France

Italy
UK

Europe 500 20 largest
Europe 500 All

Germany
Austria

0%

AUSTRIAN AND GERMAN COMPANIES BEST AT 
INCLUDING THEIR APPROACH TO REMOTE WORKING
(Comparison of the 20 largest companies in each country, Austria all 5 ranked companies) 

0%
0%
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https://www.volvogroup.com/en/careers/work-life-balance.html
https://www.telenor.com/career/life-at-telenor/we-value-flexibility/
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NAVIGATION

95% Find it important that the website is easy to navigate

https://ing.com/
https://www.kinnevik.com/
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What most companies miss out on:

GET ONE STEP AHEAD 

Financial key figures

Financial targets and achievements

Outlook

Updated share information

Board composition and skills

Environmental data and target achivements

Your approach to remote working



THANK YOU! 
QUESTIONS? 
www.comprend.com/webranking

Please contact us for a demo of the Webranking Report! 

http://www.comprend.com/webranking
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